

®

SLP(C)No. 16581 OF 2000
ITEM No.30

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16581/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2000 in AN 956/94,
in Arb.Pet. 219/89 in AA 166/89 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

U.P. COOPERATIVE FEDERATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. THREE CIRCLES

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.B. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shiraz Rohimtoola, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Krishna Agarwal, Adv. for
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

We are informed by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the admitted amount is Rs.2,90,000/- which he
undertakes to deposit with the Registrar (Prothonotary),
Bombay High Court (Original Side) within the period of four
weeks from today. Accordingly, there shall be stay of the
proceeding of auction sale. The amount so deposited may be
withdrawn by the claimants.

.SP1

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AA
Court Master@@
A AAAAAAAAAA

@@

A